Location Name

Virginia Department of Health Safety Seat Check Stations

Address

2023

Contact

Hours and Services

Remote

Augusta

Augusta

Campbell

Chesterfield

Chesterfield
Clarke

Colonial Heights
Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fairfax

Fauquier

Fort Eustis

Fort Gregg-Adams

Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Halifax

Harrisonburg

VDH Remote Safety Seat Check

Augusta County Fire and Rescue Station 10

Augusta Co. Fire and Rescue Preston L Yancey Station 11

Campbell County Sheriff's Office

Aunt McRae's

Mercy Mall

Berryville Police Department

Colonial Heights Sheriff's Office

Fairfax County Police Department, Fair Oaks
Fairfax County Police Department, Franconia
Fairfax County Police Department, McLean
Fairfax County Police Department, Mt. Vernon
Fairfax County Police Department, Mason
Fairfax County Police Department, Reston
Fairfax County Police Department, Sully

Fairfax County Police Department, West Springfield

Fairfax County Sheriff's Office

Fauquier County Sheriff's Office

Fort Eustis Fire and Emergency Services Fire Station 1

Fort Gregg-Adams Civilian Police

Fredericksburg Police Department
Fredericksburg Sheriff's Office
South Boston Fire Department Station 1

Harrisonburg Fire Department Station 1

Based on geographic availability; visit safetyseatva.org

1026 Richmond Road, Staunton, VA 24401

2015 Jefferson Highway, Fishersville, VA 22939

87 Courthouse Road, Rustburg, VA 24588

Chesterfield County, Chesterfield, VA 23113

7519 Whitepine Road, North Chesterfield, VA 23237
101 Chalmers Court, Berryville, VA 22611

550 Boulevard, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

12300 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway, Fairfax, VA 22033

6121 Franconia Road, Franconia, VA 22310
1437 Balls Hill Road, McLean, VA 22101

2511 Parkers Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306

6507 Columbia Pike, Annandale, VA 22003
1801 Cameron Glen Drive, Fairfax, VA 20190
4900 Stonecroft Boulevard, Chantilly, VA 20151

6140 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152

10550 Page Ave, Fairfax, VA 22030 Garage B Level 3

78 W. Lee Street, Warrenton, VA 20186

648 Washington Boulevard, Fort Eustis, VA 23604

1900 Mahone Ave, Fort Lee, VA 23801

2200 Cowan Blvd, Fredericksburg, VA 22401
601 Princess Anne St Suite B, Fredericksburg VA, 22401
403 Broad Street, South Boston, VA 24558

80 Maryland Ave, Harrisonburg, VA 22801

VDH

Station Officer

Station Officer

Kimberly Gallier

McRae Brittingham

Julie Abel-Gregory
Neal White

Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only
Appointment Only

Appointment Only

Donna Honse

Allison Marshall

Keith Boyd

Michael Ramsey

Sgt. Scott Worley
Michael Lussier
Joe Acree

Bri Petit

804.864.7746

540.245.5370

540.943.8878

434.332.9580

804.464.8223

805.691.2778

540.955.3863

804.520.9352

703.591.0966

703.644.0889

703.556.7750

703.360.8400

703.256.8035

703.478.0904

703.814.7000

703.644.7377

703.246.5005

540.347.3300

757.878.4281

804.734.7400

hworley@pd.fredericksburg

va.gov 540.372.3122

540.372.1056

434.575.4292

540.810.0527

Submit request at:
https://redcap.vdh.virginia.gov/redcap/surveys/?s=P3MACF97RD

8 am to 7 pm daily; Please call first for appointment

8 am to 7 pm daily; Please call first for appointment

Please Call for Appointment Monday - Friday 9am - 4pm
Special Needs Technician Available

Please Text for Appointment
Special Needs Technician Avaialble

Please Text 805-691-2778 for Appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Please Call for Appointment

Please Call Monday through Friday for Appointment
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times

https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/sheriff/community-free-child-safety-
seat-inspections or call for updates

Please Call for Appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Walk-ins welcome daily 9:00am-4:00pm or call for appointment

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 1:00pm; please call for appointment
Monday to Friday 8:00am - 4:00pm or email
hworley@pd.fredericksburgva.gov for weekend appointment
Call for appointment Monday- Friday 9am-2pm

Please Call for Appointment

Monday - Friday 8:00am - 5:00pm
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County
Henrico

King George

King George

Louisa

Lynchburg

Lynchburg

Montgomery

New Kent

Norfolk

Prince Edward

Prince William
Quantico

Richmond

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

Smyth

Location Name
Henrico County Police

King George Co. Dept. of Emergency Services Company 1

King George Co. Dept. of Emergency Services Dahlgren Co. 2

Louisa County Rescue Squad

Birth in Color - Lynchburg

Cenvar Roofing and Solar

Christiansburg Fire Department

New Kent Co. Sheriff's Office

Old Dominion University Fire Prevention

Farmville Police Department

Saving Prince William's Littles
Quantico Fire Department Station 531

Birth in Color - Richmond

Richmond Ambulance Authority
Richmond Fire Station # 14
Richmond Fire Station #17

Richmond Fire Station #19

Carilion Children's Safe Kids

Roanoke City Fire Station 6

Carilion Children's Tanglewood Center

Saltville EMS Station 10

Virginia Department of Health Safety Seat Check Stations

Address
7721 E. Parham Road, Henrico, VA 23273

8122 Kings Highway, King George, VA 22485

16147 Dahlgren Road, King George, VA 22485

83 Rescue Lane, Louisa, VA 23093

Jubilee Center, 1512 Florida Ave, Lynchburg, VA 24501

1207 Fenwick Drive, Lynchburg, VA 24502

110 Depot Way, Christiansburg, VA 24073

11995 Courthouse Circle, New Kent, VA 23124

4111 Monarch Way Ste 401, Norfolk, VA 23508

116 N Main Street, Farmville, VA 23901

Prince William County, VA
2009 Zeilin Road, Quantico, VA 22134

115 North Broad Street, Unit 1A, Richmond, VA 23219

2400 Hermitage Road, Richmond, VA 23220
2934 Hawthorne Road, Richmond, VA 23222
2211 Semmes Avenue, Richmond, VA 23225

311 Maple Avenue, Richmond, VA 23226

11 Riverside Circle, Roanoke, VA 24014

1333 Jamison Ave SE, Roanoke, VA 24013

4348 Electric Road, Roanoke, VA 24018

126 Battleground Ave, Saltville, VA 24370

2023

Contact
Technician on Duty

Technician on Duty

Technician on Duty

Nathan Harris

Technician on Duty

Nate Hertzog

Technician On Duty

Lee Bailey

Karen Barnes

Gary Williams

Claire Szyani
James Thacker

Technician on Duty

Veronica Ruffin
Officer On Duty
Officer On Duty

Officer On Duty

Technian On Duty

Technician On Duty

Technician On Duty

Tim Peak

Phone

804.501.7843

540.775.8900

540.775.8920

540.223.8361

804.840.6435

434.435.0668

540.981.9435

804.966.9500

757.683.4087

434.392.9259

savingprincewilliamslittles@

gmail.com

540.379.8432

804.840.6435

804.254.1150

804.646.0745

804.646.8096

804.646.1701

540.981.9435

540.981.9435

540.981.9435

276.696.1729

Hours and Services
Please Call for Appointment

Vists https://www.kinggeorgecountyva.gov/FormCenter/Fire-Rescue-
Emergency-Services-6/Car-Seat-Inspection-Request-Form-96 to
request an appointment

Visit https://www.kinggeorgecountyva.gov/FormCenter/Fire-Rescue-
Emergency-Services-6/Car-Seat-Inspection-Request-Form-96 to

request an appointment

Please Call for Appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Please Call for Appointment

Request an appointment at https://www.cenvarroofing.com/safety

Last Thursday of each month 4pm-6pm, first come first served

By Appointment Only; please call 804-966-9500 to schedule
Please Call or email kmbarnes@odu.edu for Appointment Monday -
Friday

Special Needs Technician Available

Please Call for Appointment

Visit https://savingprincewilliamslittles.com/ for events
Please Call for Appointment
Please Call for Appointment

Call M-F from 8am to 4pm to schedule appointment or visit
https://raaems.org/outreach/#programs

Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm
Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm

Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm

1st Tuesday of each month 4pm-6pm, must schedule appointment.
Special Needs Technician Available

3rd Thursday of each month 4pm-6pm, first come first served. Special
Needs Technician Available

2nd Wednesday of each month 3pm-5pm, first come first served.
Special Needs Technician Available

No walk-in available.
Call for appointment Monday to Friday 9:00am - 5:00pm
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Virginia Department of Health Safety Seat Check Stations
2023

County Location Name Address Contact Phone Hours and Services

Smyth

Spotsylvania

Stafford

Staunton

Sussex

Tazewell

Virginia Beach

Warren

Washington

Waynesboro

Williamsburg

Winchester

Winchester

Winchester

Winchester

York

Town of Chilhowie Fire and EMS Station 3

Spotsylvania Sheriff's Office

Stafford County Public Safety Building

Staunton Police Department

Sussex County Sheriff's Office

Tazewell County Sheriff Office

AAA Tidewater Virginia

Warren County Public Safety Building

Ballad Health Niswonger Children's Network

Waynesboro Fire Department Station 1

Williamsburg Fire Department

Winchester Friendship Fire Station 1

Winchester Rouss Fire Station 2

Winchester Shawnee Fire Station 4

Winchester South End Fire Station 5

York Co. Department of Fire and Life Safety Admin Building

315 East Lee Highway, Chilhowie, VA 24319

9119 Dean Ridings Lane, Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1225 Courthouse Road, Stafford, VA 22554

116 West Beverley Street, Staunton, VA 24401

20212 Thornton Square, Sussex, VA 23884

140 School Street, Ste. 3, Tazewell, VA 24651

5366 Va. Beach Boulevard, Virginia Beach, VA 23462

200 Skyline Vista Drive, Front Royal, VA 22630

16000 Johnston Memorial Drive, Abingdon, VA 24211

300 West Broad Street, Waynesboro, VA 22980

520 Armistead Ave, Williamsburg, VA 23185

627 N. Pleasant Valley Road, Winchester, VA 22601

3 South Braddock Street, Winchester, VA 22601

2210 Valor Drive, Winchester, VA 22601

17 W. Monmouth Street, Winchester, VA 22601

301 Goodwin Neck Road, Yorktown, VA 23690

Jenna Ruffin

Justin Young

Deputy Kulbeth

Officer Shane Ayers

John Ogburn

Matt Stiltner

Holly Dalby

Dep. Burke

Kayla Phillips

Robert Gomez

Cary Middlebrook

CPST Coordinator

CPST Coordinator

CPST Coordinator

CPST Coordinator

Jennifer Overbay

276.646.3131

540.582.7115

540.658.4958

540.332.3842

434.246.5000

276-988-1158

757.233.3833

540.635.4128

276.258.4567

540.942.6730

757.220.6222 or

757.220.6220

540.662.6961

540.662.5529

540.662.0855

540.662.0007

757.890.3600

Monday to Friday from 8am to 5pm or call for an appointment
Please Call for Appointment 8am - 4pm; other times may be available

by contacting coordinator.
Special Needs Technician Available

By appointment. Please call or go to
http://form.jotform.us/form/430656095191567?

Please Call for Appointment; moblie appointments available within
city limits

Please Call for Appointment

Call to make an appointment or walk-ins welcome the first Tuesday
of the month from 4:00pm - 6:00pm

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 4:00pm. Please call for appointment

Call for Appointment Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:00pm

Please Call for Appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Daily 8am - 5pm or call for appointment

Wednesdays 9:00am - Noon; Saturdays Noon - 4:00pm

Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment
Special Needs Technician Available

Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment

Special Needs Technician Available

Appointments available daily from 8:00am - 8:00pm; Call 757-890-
3600 Monday to Friday from 8:15am to 5:00pm to schedule
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