County	Location Name	Address	Contact	Phone	Hours and Services
Remote	VDH Remote Safety Seat Check	Based on geographic availability; visit safetyseatva.org	VDH	804.864.7746	Submit request at: https://redcap.vdh.virginia.gov/redcap/surveys/?s=P3MACF97RD
Augusta	Augusta County Fire and Rescue Station 10	1026 Richmond Road, Staunton, VA 24401	Station Officer	540.245.5370	8 am to 7 pm daily; Please call first for appointment
Augusta	Augusta Co. Fire and Rescue Preston L Yancey Station 11	2015 Jefferson Highway, Fishersville, VA 22939	Station Officer	540.943.8878	8 am to 7 pm daily; Please call first for appointment
Campbell	Campbell County Sheriff's Office	87 Courthouse Road, Rustburg, VA 24588	Kimberly Gallier	434.332.9580	Please Call for Appointment Monday - Friday 9am - 4pm Special Needs Technician Available
Chesterfield	Aunt McRae's	Chesterfield County, Chesterfield, VA 23113	McRae Brittingham	804.464.8223	Please Text for Appointment Special Needs Technician Avaialble
Chesterfield	Mercy Mall	7519 Whitepine Road, North Chesterfield, VA 23237	Julie Abel-Gregory	805.691.2778	Please Text 805-691-2778 for Appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Clarke	Berryville Police Department	101 Chalmers Court, Berryville, VA 22611	Neal White	540.955.3863	Please Call for Appointment
Colonial Heights	Colonial Heights Sheriff's Office	550 Boulevard, Colonial Heights, VA 23834	Appointment Only	804.520.9352	Please Call Monday through Friday for Appointment
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Fair Oaks	12300 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway, Fairfax, VA 22033	Appointment Only	703.591.0966	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Franconia	6121 Franconia Road, Franconia, VA 22310	Appointment Only	703.644.0889	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, McLean	1437 Balls Hill Road, McLean, VA 22101	Appointment Only	703.556.7750	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Mt. Vernon	2511 Parkers Lane, Alexandria, VA 22306	Appointment Only	703.360.8400	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Mason	6507 Columbia Pike, Annandale, VA 22003	Appointment Only	703.256.8035	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Reston	1801 Cameron Glen Drive, Fairfax, VA 20190	Appointment Only	703.478.0904	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, Sully	4900 Stonecroft Boulevard, Chantilly, VA 20151	Appointment Only	703.814.7000	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Police Department, West Springfield	6140 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152	Appointment Only	703.644.7377	Please Call Station for Available Dates and Times
Fairfax	Fairfax County Sheriff's Office	10550 Page Ave, Fairfax, VA 22030 Garage B Level 3	Donna Honse	703.246.5005	https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/sheriff/community-free-child-safety-seat-inspections or call for updates
Fauquier	Fauquier County Sheriff's Office	78 W. Lee Street, Warrenton, VA 20186	Allison Marshall	540.347.3300	Please Call for Appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Fort Eustis	Fort Eustis Fire and Emergency Services Fire Station 1	648 Washington Boulevard, Fort Eustis, VA 23604	Keith Boyd	757.878.4281	Walk-ins welcome daily 9:00am-4:00pm or call for appointment
Fort Gregg-Adams	ns Fort Gregg-Adams Civilian Police	1900 Mahone Ave, Fort Lee, VA 23801	Michael Ramsey	804.734.7400	Monday to Friday 9:00am to 1:00pm; please call for appointment
Fredericksburg	Fredericksburg Police Department	2200 Cowan Blvd, Fredericksburg, VA 22401	Sgt. Scott Worley	hworley@pd.fredericksburg va.gov 540.372.3122	Monday to Friday 8:00am - 4:00pm or email hworley@pd.fredericksburgva.gov for weekend appointment
Fredericksburg	Fredericksburg Sheriff's Office	601 Princess Anne St Suite B, Fredericksburg VA, 22401	Michael Lussier	540.372.1056	Call for appointment Monday- Friday 9am-2pm
Halifax	South Boston Fire Department Station 1	403 Broad Street, South Boston, VA 24558	Joe Acree	434.575.4292	Please Call for Appointment
Harrisonburg	Harrisonburg Fire Department Station 1	80 Maryland Ave, Harrisonburg, VA 22801	Bri Petit	540.810.0527	Monday - Friday 8:00am - 5:00pm

Virginia Department of Health Safety Seat Check Stations 2023

County	Location Name	Address	Contact	Phone	Hours and Services
Henrico	Henrico County Police	7721 E. Parham Road, Henrico, VA 23273	Technician on Duty	804.501.7843	Please Call for Appointment
King George	King George Co. Dept. of Emergency Services Company 1	8122 Kings Highway, King George, VA 22485	Technician on Duty	540.775.8900	Vists https://www.kinggeorgecountyva.gov/FormCenter/Fire-Rescue- Emergency-Services-6/Car-Seat-Inspection-Request-Form-96 to request an appointment
King George	King George Co. Dept. of Emergency Services Dahlgren Co. 2	16147 Dahlgren Road, King George, VA 22485	Technician on Duty	540.775.8920	Visit https://www.kinggeorgecountyva.gov/FormCenter/Fire-Rescue- Emergency-Services-6/Car-Seat-Inspection-Request-Form-96 to request an appointment
Louisa	Louisa County Rescue Squad	83 Rescue Lane, Louisa, VA 23093	Nathan Harris	540.223.8361	Please Call for Appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Lynchburg	Birth in Color - Lynchburg	Jubilee Center, 1512 Florida Ave, Lynchburg, VA 24501	Technician on Duty	804.840.6435	Please Call for Appointment
Lynchburg	Cenvar Roofing and Solar	1207 Fenwick Drive, Lynchburg, VA 24502	Nate Hertzog	434.435.0668	Request an appointment at https://www.cenvarroofing.com/safety
Montgomery	Christiansburg Fire Department	110 Depot Way, Christiansburg, VA 24073	Technician On Duty	540.981.9435	Last Thursday of each month 4pm-6pm, first come first served
New Kent	New Kent Co. Sheriff's Office	11995 Courthouse Circle, New Kent, VA 23124	Lee Bailey	804.966.9500	By Appointment Only; please call 804-966-9500 to schedule
Norfolk	Old Dominion University Fire Prevention	4111 Monarch Way Ste 401, Norfolk, VA 23508	Karen Barnes	757.683.4087	Please Call or email kmbarnes@odu.edu for Appointment Monday - Friday Special Needs Technician Available
Prince Edward	Farmville Police Department	116 N Main Street, Farmville, VA 23901	Gary Williams	434.392.9259	Please Call for Appointment
Prince William	Saving Prince William's Littles	Prince William County, VA	Claire Szyani	savingprincewilliamslittles@gmail.com	Visit https://savingprincewilliamslittles.com/ for events
Quantico	Quantico Fire Department Station 531	2009 Zeilin Road, Quantico, VA 22134	James Thacker	540.379.8432	Please Call for Appointment
Richmond	Birth in Color - Richmond	115 North Broad Street, Unit 1A, Richmond, VA 23219	Technician on Duty	804.840.6435	Please Call for Appointment
Richmond	Richmond Ambulance Authority	2400 Hermitage Road, Richmond, VA 23220	Veronica Ruffin	804.254.1150	Call M-F from 8am to 4pm to schedule appointment or visit https://raaems.org/outreach/#programs
Richmond	Richmond Fire Station # 14	2934 Hawthorne Road, Richmond, VA 23222	Officer On Duty	804.646.0745	Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm
Richmond	Richmond Fire Station #17	2211 Semmes Avenue, Richmond, VA 23225	Officer On Duty	804.646.8096	Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm
Richmond	Richmond Fire Station #19	311 Maple Avenue, Richmond, VA 23226	Officer On Duty	804.646.1701	Daily from 8:00am - 5:00pm
Roanoke	Carilion Children's Safe Kids	11 Riverside Circle, Roanoke, VA 24014	Technian On Duty	540.981.9435	1st Tuesday of each month 4pm-6pm, must schedule appointment. Special Needs Technician Available
Roanoke	Roanoke City Fire Station 6	1333 Jamison Ave SE, Roanoke, VA 24013	Technician On Duty	540.981.9435	3rd Thursday of each month 4pm-6pm, first come first served. Special Needs Technician Available
Roanoke	Carilion Children's Tanglewood Center	4348 Electric Road, Roanoke, VA 24018	Technician On Duty	540.981.9435	2nd Wednesday of each month 3pm-5pm, first come first served. Special Needs Technician Available
Smyth	Saltville EMS Station 10	126 Battleground Ave, Saltville, VA 24370	Tim Peak	276.696.1729	No walk-in available. Call for appointment Monday to Friday 9:00am - 5:00pm

Virginia Department of Health Safety Seat Check Stations 2023

County	Location Name	Address	Contact	Phone	Hours and Services
Smyth	Town of Chilhowie Fire and EMS Station 3	315 East Lee Highway, Chilhowie, VA 24319	Jenna Ruffin	276.646.3131	Monday to Friday from 8am to 5pm or call for an appointment
Spotsylvania	Spotsylvania Sheriff's Office	9119 Dean Ridings Lane, Spotsylvania, VA 22553	Justin Young	540.582.7115	Please Call for Appointment 8am - 4pm; other times may be available by contacting coordinator. Special Needs Technician Available
Stafford	Stafford County Public Safety Building	1225 Courthouse Road, Stafford, VA 22554	Deputy Kulbeth	540.658.4958	By appointment. Please call or go to http://form.jotform.us/form/43065609519156?
Staunton	Staunton Police Department	116 West Beverley Street, Staunton, VA 24401	Officer Shane Ayers	540.332.3842	Please Call for Appointment; moblie appointments available within city limits
Sussex	Sussex County Sheriff's Office	20212 Thornton Square, Sussex, VA 23884	John Ogburn	434.246.5000	Please Call for Appointment
Tazewell	Tazewell County Sheriff Office	140 School Street, Ste. 3, Tazewell, VA 24651	Matt Stiltner	276-988-1158	Call to make an appointment or walk-ins welcome the first Tuesday of the month from 4:00pm - 6:00pm
Virginia Beach	AAA Tidewater Virginia	5366 Va. Beach Boulevard, Virginia Beach, VA 23462	Holly Dalby	757.233.3833	Monday - Friday 9:00am - 4:00pm. Please call for appointment
Warren	Warren County Public Safety Building	200 Skyline Vista Drive, Front Royal, VA 22630	Dep. Burke	540.635.4128	Call for Appointment Monday - Friday 8:00am - 4:00pm
Washington	Ballad Health Niswonger Children's Network	16000 Johnston Memorial Drive, Abingdon, VA 24211	Kayla Phillips	276.258.4567	Please Call for Appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Waynesboro	Waynesboro Fire Department Station 1	300 West Broad Street, Waynesboro, VA 22980	Robert Gomez	540.942.6730	Daily 8am - 5pm or call for appointment
Williamsburg	Williamsburg Fire Department	520 Armistead Ave, Williamsburg, VA 23185	Cary Middlebrook	757.220.6222 or 757.220.6220	Wednesdays 9:00am - Noon; Saturdays Noon - 4:00pm
Winchester	Winchester Friendship Fire Station 1	627 N. Pleasant Valley Road, Winchester, VA 22601	CPST Coordinator	540.662.6961	Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Winchester	Winchester Rouss Fire Station 2	3 South Braddock Street, Winchester, VA 22601	CPST Coordinator	540.662.5529	Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Winchester	Winchester Shawnee Fire Station 4	2210 Valor Drive, Winchester, VA 22601	CPST Coordinator	540.662.0855	Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment Special Needs Technician Available
Winchester	Winchester South End Fire Station 5	17 W. Monmouth Street, Winchester, VA 22601	CPST Coordinator	540.662.0007	Call 540-662-2298 to schedule an appointment Special Needs Technician Available
York	York Co. Department of Fire and Life Safety Admin Building	301 Goodwin Neck Road, Yorktown, VA 23690	Jennifer Overbay	757.890.3600	Appointments available daily from 8:00am - 8:00pm; Call 757-890- 3600 Monday to Friday from 8:15am to 5:00pm to schedule

3 Revised 08-15-2023